Summary
Microchip offers a complete family of 12G SAS expanders. They are available in
68 and 48 ports in a 31 mm × 31 mm FCBGA package, and in 36 and 24 ports in
a 27 mm × 27 mm or 25 mm × 25 mm package. All 12G SAS expanders feature
SAS-3 T10 zoning, self-configuration, table-to-table routing and an integrated
MIPS processor for SES and enclosure management support. The 31 mm and 27
mm packages also feature an Ethernet port, which is not included in the 25 mm
package. Applications for the SXP 12G include SAS/SATA JBODs and RBODs,

•	 Green Hills MULTI development environment and EJTAG
debugger
Ordering Information
Order Number* Ports Package
PM8057B-FEI** 68 31 mm × 31 mm
PM8056B-FEI 68 31 mm × 31 mm
PM8055B-FEI 48 31 mm × 31 mm
PM8054B-F3EI 36 27 mm × 27 mm
PM8053B-F3EI 24 27 mm × 27 mm
PM8044B-F3EI 36 25 mm × 25 mm
PM8043B-F3EI 24 25 mm × 25 mm
*B: Revision; F, F3: package descriptor; E: Pb-free; I: industrial temperature.
** PM8057 is dedicated for Microchip's SmartSwitch S300 turnkey managed SAS
switch.
For More Information